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Careers Sector: Probation and Youth Offending 

Sector & Career Overviews 
• Skills for Justice - www.sfjuk.com (Sector Skills Council for UK justice sector) 
• Prospects: Probation Officer - https://www.prospects.ac.uk/job-profiles/probation-officer 
• Prospects: Graduate jobs in Social Care (including Youth Offending Team Officer) - 

www.prospects.ac.uk/jobs-and-work-experience/job-sectors/social-care/graduate-jobs-in-social-care 
• Prospects Law Enforcement and Security sector - www.prospects.ac.uk/jobs-and-work-

experience/job-sectors/law-enforcement-and-security  
• HM Prison & Probation Service job profiles - https://prisonandprobationjobs.gov.uk 
• Working with Kids - http://www.workingwithkids.co.uk/working-with-young-offenders.html 

(information on working with young offenders) 
• Work with Offenders job profiles - https://www.workwithoffenders.co.uk/careers 
• The Guardian Prisons & Probation news - www.theguardian.com/society/prisons-and-probation  
• On Probation Blog - http://probationmatters.blogspot.com/ (Probation Officer blog) 
• Government information on National Standards for Youth Justice Services - 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/national-standards-for-youth-justice-services  
• Youth Crime Prevention Programmes - https://www.gov.uk/youth-crime-prevention-programmes  
• Government information on Youth Offending Teams - https://www.gov.uk/youth-offending-team  
• HM Prison & Probation Service - https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/her-majestys-prison-

and-probation-service  
 

Jobs, Work Experience, Internships & Volunteering 
• APEX Trust – http://www.apextrust.com (promotes employment as a route out of offending) 
• Avon and Somerset Police - https://www.avonandsomerset.police.uk/jobs (jobs and volunteering) 
• Bath City Farm - http://bathcityfarm.org.uk (community volunteering opportunities) 
• Bath & North East Somerset Council jobs - http://www.bathnes.gov.uk/services/jobs (provides 

services to the local community.  It also has a Youth Offending Service) 
• Bristol Youth Offending Team volunteering - https://www.bristol.gov.uk/crime-emergencies/bristol-

youth-offending-team  
• Catch22 - https://www.catch-22.org.uk/contact/ (social welfare organisation with various partners) 
• Children and Young People Now Jobs - https://www.cypnowjobs.co.uk  
• Clinks - https://www.clinks.org (supports organisations that work with offenders and families) 
• Crime Concern - https://crimeconcernuk.net (lists anti-social behaviour services) 
• G4S Jobs & G4S Policing Services - http://ukjobs.g4s.com/; http://www.g4s.uk.com/en/what-we-

do/care-and-justice-services/policing  
• HM Prison Service (Probation Officer Training) - http://www.traintobeaprobationofficer.com/ 
• Howard League for Penal Reform charity - www.howardleague.org 
• Jobsgopublic - https://www.jobsgopublic.com/  
• Ministry of Justice Careers - https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-

justice/about/recruitment  
• Nacro - https://www.nacro.org.uk/ (national social justice charity) 
• National Crime Agency - http://www.nationalcrimeagency.gov.uk/careers  
• National Probation Service - www.gov.uk/government/organisations/national-probation-service  
• National Youth Agency - https://nya.org.uk  
• NCVO - https://www.ncvo.org.uk (NCVO champions voluntary sector and volunteering)  
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• NOVUS - www.novus.ac.uk (delivers education, training & employment opportunities in 
UK prisons) 

• Third Sector Jobs - https://jobs.thirdsector.co.uk   
• Oxfam - https://jobs.oxfam.org.uk  
• Plymouth Council Youth Offending Team webpage - 

https://www.plymouth.gov.uk/youngpeople/youthoffending  
• Prince’s Trust - https://www.princes-trust.org.uk/ (training & opportunities changing young lives). 
• The Prospects Group Offender Management - www.prospects.co.uk/What-We-Do/Employment-

Skills/Offender-Management  (provides a wide range of education, employment & skills services).  
• Red Snapper Group - https://www.redsnappergroup.co.uk (option to register with recruitment 

agencies, visit jobsites & news sites in relevant areas) 
• Red Snapper Recruitment - http://www.rsr.ltd  
• Remedi UK - www.remediuk.org	 (provides restorative services & support, voluntary roles & careers) 
• Restorative Gloucestershire - http://www.restorativegloucestershire.co.uk/ (voluntary roles) 
• Restorative Solutions - https://www.restorativesolutions.org.uk/ (Community Interest Company 

committed to supporting frontline practitioners working in the community) 
• Sanctuary Criminal Justice - https://www.sanctuarycriminaljustice.com/jobs/ (recruitment agency) 
• Serco - https://www.serco.com/uk/sector-expertise/justice (provides services across justice system) 
• Sodexo Justice Careers - https://uk.sodexo.com/careers.html 
• St Giles Trust - https://stgilestrust.org.uk/ (work and voluntary roles) 
• Trailblazers - https://www.trailblazersmentoring.org.uk/ (mentoring young offenders) 
• Unlock - https://www.unlock.org.uk/ 
• Voscur - https://www.voscur.org/jobs (local organisation supporting voluntary & community sector) 
• Victim Support - www.victimsupport.org.uk/more-us/jobs  
• Women in Prison - http://www.womeninprison.org.uk/  
• Work With Offenders - www.workwithoffenders.co.uk 
• YMCA - https://www.ymca.org.uk/  
• 16-25 independent people charity - www.1625ip.co.uk/Careers.aspx (runs projects in Bristol) 

 

Industry Associations 
• Association of Crime & Intelligence Analysts - http://www.acia.org.uk/  
• British Journal of Criminology – https://academic.oup.com/bjc 
• College of Policing - http://www.college.police.uk/Pages/Home.aspx  
• Government Crime Statistics - https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/crime-statistics 
• International Association of Crime Analysts - https://www.iaca.net  
• The Police Foundation - http://www.police-foundation.org.uk  
• Prisons and Probation Ombudsman - https://www.ppo.gov.uk  


